THE CITY OF	City of Toledo	One Government Center Toledo, OH 43604
	Formal Agenda	
THY . I	City Council	
Tuesday, July 9, 2019	4:00 PM	Council Chambers
COUNCIL MEMBER SPAN	NG PRESENTS:	
<u>R-316-19</u>	Recognizing Toledo native William Prov service to our country during World Wa	
<u>Attachments:</u>	Audio: Agenda Review 7/2/2019	
<u>R-317-19</u>	Recognizing Alliance Francaise for a \$3,5 help rebuild Notre Dame.	500 donation to
COUNCIL MEMBERS RIL	EY AND SYKES PRESENT:	
<u>R-318-19</u>	Recognizing Albert "Prince" Bell for win Boxing Council (WBC) Super Featherwe Continental Americas Championship bel	ight
COUNCILWOMAN HARP	ER PRESENTS:	
<u>R-319-19</u>	Commending the 54th Annual Debutanto Award Recipients.	e Cotillion
<u>Attachments:</u>	Audio: Agenda Review 7/2/2019	
APPOINTMENTS FROM T	THE OFFICE OF THE MAYOR:	
<u>A-320-19</u>	Appointments - Civilian Police Review B	oard
<u>Attachments:</u>	<u>Audio: Agenda Review 7/2/2019</u> <u>Civilian Police Review Bd</u>	
<u>A-321-19</u>	Appointment - Latino Affairs Commissio	n
<u>Attachments:</u>	Latino Affairs Commission Audio: Agenda Review 7/2/2019	

City Council	Formal Agenda	July 9, 2019
<u>A-322-19</u>	Appointment - Toledo-Lucas County Board of Health	
<u>Attachments:</u>	<u>Toledo-LC Bd of Health</u> Audio: Agenda Review 7/2/2019	
<u>A-323-19</u>	Appointments - Toledo-Lucas County Port Authority Board	
<u>Attachments:</u>	<u>Toledo-LC Port Authority</u> <u>Audio: Agenda Review 7/2/2019</u>	
SECOND READING ITEM	S:	
<u>O-274-19</u>	Authorizing the expenditure not to exceed \$50,000 from the Capital Improvement Fund District Improvement Program for the construction of an entry arch and sidewalks at Ottawa Park Amphitheater, city-owned property located in Ottawa Park; authorizing the Mayor to execute the necessary contract(s); and declaring an emergency.	
<u>Attachments:</u>	ApplicationAudio: Agenda Review 6/4/2019Audio: 6/11/2019 City Council MeetingAudio: Agenda Review 6/18/2019Audio: Council Meeting June 26, 2019.Audio: Agenda Review 7/2/2019	
	Legislative History	
	6/11/19City CouncilFirst Reading	
	6/26/19 City Council held	
<u>R-298-19</u>	Resolution in support of the City of Toledo applications to the Toledo Metropolitan Area Council of Governments (TMACOG) Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) for the purpose of obtaining financial assistance for transportation infrastructure projects; and declaring an emergency.	

City Council		Formal Agenda		July 9, 2019
Attachments:	Audio: Ag	genda Review 6/18/2019	-	
	Audio: Council Meeting June 26, 2019.			
	Audio: Agenda Review 7/2/2019			
	<u>Legislative</u>	e History		
	6/26/19	City Council	First Reading	
COUNCIL MEMBER KOM	IIVES PRE	SENTS:		
<u>R-324-19</u>	Adopting the updated Lucas County 2019 Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan; and declaring an emergency.			
Attachments:	<u>2019 Haza</u>	urd Mitigation Plan		
	<u>2013 Haza</u>	rd Mitigation Plan		
	Audio: Ag	enda Review 7/2/2019		
TOLEDO MUNICIPAL CO	URT:			
<u>O-325-19</u>	Authorizing	g the Mayor to accept and	deposit an amount	
	of \$663,024 from a grant received from the State of			
	Ohio, Department of Rehabilitation and Correction,			
		Parole and Community Se		
		on and expenditure of the		
	408 Standard Probation Grant, authorizing the execution of any grant documents that may be required			
	for the acceptance of the funds; and declaring and			
	emergency.		-	
<u>Attachments:</u>	Audio: Ag	enda Review 7/2/2019		
DEPARTMENT OF HUMA	N RESOUF	RCES:		
<u>O-326-19</u>	Authorizing	g the Mayor to enter into a	an Agreement for a	
	term of one (1) year for the provision of specific			
	stop-loss insurance services; authorizing the expenditure			
	of funds in	the amount of \$421,070; a	nd declaring an	

Attachments: Audio: Agenda Review 7/2/2019

emergency.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES:

<u>O-327-19</u>	Authorizing the disappropriation of \$80,000 from the
	Division of Water Treatment's operating budget line
	item "Engineering"; authorizing the appropriation of
	said funds to the "Contractual Services" budget line
	item for the Mowing/Vegetation Control Project;
	authorizing the mayor to accept bids and enter into
	cooperative agreements for these services; and
	declaring an emergency.
<u>Attachments:</u>	Audio: Agenda Review 7/2/2019
<u>O-328-19</u>	Authorizing the expenditure of \$400,000 from the
	Capital Improvement Program Fund for the repair
	and/or reconstruction of Levis Square Park (Phase 2);
	authorizing the mayor to accept bids and award contracts
	necessary to complete said project(s); and declaring an
	emergency.
<u>Attachments:</u>	Audio: Agenda Review 7/2/2019

O-329-19 Authorizing the mayor to enter into and execute cooperative agreements between the City of Toledo and the State of Ohio, Department of Transportation (ODOT) and giving consent to ODOT to replace the existing bridge deck on SR 65 over the Norfolk Southern Railroad - PID 102953; and declaring an emergency.

Attachments: Audio: Agenda Review 7/2/2019

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE:

O-330-19 Authorizing the appropriation and expenditure of additional funds in the amount of \$1,300,000 to the Division of Streets, Bridges & Harbor 2019 Assessed Operating Budget for snow and ice control; authorizing the Mayor and the Commissioner of Purchasing to award contracts for the purchase and delivery of salt at the Division of Streets, Bridges & Harbor; and

City Council	Formal Agenda		July 9, 2019
	declaring an emergency.		
	<u>Attachments:</u>	Bullet Points	
		Audio: Agenda Review 7/2/2019	

<u>Toledo City Council supports the provisions of the Americans' with Disabilities</u> <u>Act. If you need special accommodations, please call 48 hours prior to meeting</u> <u>time at (419) 245-1060.</u>